FY 2022 - 2023 School of Veterinary Medicine Schedule of Tuition and Fees

Tuition

State Tuition

Resident \$5,400.00 annually \$16,200.00 annually Non-Resident or Foreign

The President of Texas Tech University is authorized, in accordance with state statutes to establish non-resident and foreign tuition at the rate determined annually by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board.

Designated Tuition

	AY 22 - 23
Designated Tuition	\$213.00 per SCH

Mandatory Fees

Mandatory - Statutory

SVM Professional Program Fee up to \$5,113 annually

Student Services Fee \$35.50 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$426 annually Student Health and Wellness Fee \$22.50 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$270 annually

Mandatory - Incidental

Application Fee up to \$125.00

Non-Refundable Matriculation Fee

Paid in advance and applied toward first semester \$500 one time fee

Information Technology Fee \$23.50 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$705 annually **Library Fee** \$21.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$630 annually \$7.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$210 annually **Financial and Records Services Fee**

Online Learning and Distance Education Fee (OLDE) up to \$100 per Semester Credit Hour for courses offered as online only

Advising and Retention Fee \$4.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$120 annually \$15.00 per Semester Credit Hour, capped at \$180 annually **Energy Fee**

Off-campus Facility Fee up to \$50.00 per Semester Credit Hour

\$75.00 per term **International Student Fee**

Sponsored International Student Administrative Fee up to \$350.00 per term

Discretionary Fees

Discretionary - Incidental

Remediation Student Fee

Non Lab Courses \$500 each course 1st Year Clinical Skills Courses \$1,000 each course 2nd Year Clinical Skills Courses \$1,750 each course 3rd Year Clinical Skills Courses \$2,000 each course

Recessed students that are required to repeat a year will pay annual tuition and fees in full

Clinical Year Repeat or Remediated Rotation Fee

Students required to repeat any clinical rotation up to \$5,000.00 per occurrence